
Hello, IWC Baku Members!

Dear IWC Members,

It's been a very busy March month with the International Woman's Day last
week. I hope you all enjoyed the day celebrating International Woman. Next
week will be of course the Nowruz Celebrations, hope you all have a
relaxing vacation either by taking in the local celebrations or escaping for a
well deserved holiday. 
Ötən həftə Beynəlxalq Qadınlar Günü ilə çox məşğul bir ay olmuşdur. Ümid
edirəm ki, hamınız Beynəlxalq Qadınlar Gününü qeyd etdilər. Gələcək həftə,
əlbəttə, Novruz qeyd etmələri olacaq, ümumiyyətlə yerli tətillərlə yaxud yaxşı
layiqli bir tətil üçün qaçaraq istirahətinizə rahatlıq verin.

On Feb 28th, we had a wonderful cooking class with lots of our members
attending and really enjoying learning how to cook the fish dish and the
King Plov. Thanks to so many who came out for this wonderful event. 
28 Fevralda, üzvlərimizin çoxu ilə balıq yeməyi və Kral Plov bişirmək üçün necə
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öyrənməkdən zövq alırıq. Bu gözəl hadisə üçün çıxdı ki, çox sayda sayəsində.

On March 4th, was our amazing IWC Baku Novruz Bazaar at the Landmark
Rotunda. We are pleased to announce that the bazaar raised 10,125 AZN for
our charities. Huge thanks to all the volunteers involved in the bazaar, the
vendors who came to sell, and anyone who came to visit and purchase. It
was a lovely atmosphere enjoyed by all. This will help us support our many
local charities as explained below in the charity section. 
Martın 4-də Landmark Rotunda-da bizim gözəl IWC Baku Novruz Bazarı idi.
Çarşıımız xeyriyyəçilərimiz üçün 10,125 AZN məbləğində qaldığını
məmnuniyyətlə bildiririk. Çarşıya daxil olan bütün könüllülərə, satmağa gələn
satıcılara və ziyarətə və satın almağa gələn hər kəsə böyük hörmət. Hər kəsin
sevdiyi gözəl bir atmosfer idi. Bu, xeyriyyə bölməsində aşağıda göstərilən bir
çox yerli xeyriyyə təşkilatımıza dəstək olmağa kömək edəcəkdir.

Today, we will be introducing IWC Ladies group trips hopefully, as
explained in our evite sent out yesterday. 
Bu gün, IWC Ladies qrupu səfərlərini ümid edirəm, dünən göndərilən evimizdə
izah edildiyi kimi təqdim edəcəyik.

Tomorrow please join us for our IWC Novruz Lunch tomorrow! This will be
a great celebration to have with all of you! Looking forward to seeing you all
there! 
Yarın sabah IWC Novruz Lunch üçün bizə qoşulun. Bu hamınızla birlikdə olmaq
üçün böyük bir bayram olacaq! Hamınızı orada görməyi gözləyirik!

Kind Regards, 
IWC Baku Board



Our IWC BAKU Charities

Since our Novruz Bazaar did so well, we will be contacting all the
representatives for the charity requests from each charity in the upcoming
weeks and the IWC board will be voting on dispersement. We are so happy
that both of our bazaars did so amazing this year, that we can continue to
support our local charities. Thanks so much for all the donations, vendors
& shoppers attending our bazaars, and of course the time & effort from all
of our volunteers for our bazaars. Because of all of you involved we can
doing amazing charity work! 
Novruz Çarşısı'ndan çox yaxşı olduğumuz üçün, gələn həftələrdə xeyirxahlıq
xeyriyyə müraciətləri üçün bütün nümayəndələri ilə əlaqə quracağıq və IWC
heyəti dağılma mövzusunda səs verəcək. Hər iki bazarımızın bu il də
möhtəşəm bir iş gördüyünə görə xoşbəxtik ki, yerli xeyriyyə təşkilatlarına
dəstək olmağa davam edə bilərik. Çarşılarımıza qatılan bütün bağışlar, satıcılar
və alıcılar üçün çox təşəkkür edirəm, əlbəttə ki, bizim çarşılarımızın bütün
könüllülərindən vaxt və səylər. Bütün bunlara görə biz inanılmaz xeyir işi edə
bilərik!



IWC Baku Activities

IWC Baku Cooking Club

On April 13th we will meet at 12pm for a cooking class at Senem Karimova's
house in Bilgah Estate. Cost per member will be 10 AZN/per person for
charity. Evite to follow later. 
13 aprel tarixində Bilgəh Əmlakında Senem Kərimovanın evində yemək sinfi
üçün 12-də görüşəcəyik. Bir nəfərin xərcləri xeyriyyə üçün hər nəfər üçün 10
manat / manat təşkil edəcək. Daha sonra təqib edəcəyəm.

IWC Baku English Book Club

Every First Thursday of the Month hosted at different members homes.

An exciting New flare to our English Book Club: 
Run as a Literary Show and Tell: 
Each person present would read out a poem or short extract, which would



then be followed by a brief discussion from a current book they are reading.
Is a way to get exposure to different books/poems and tastes of different
members. This suggestion was adapted at the last few sessions, and
everyone really enjoys it.

Please join us for our next book club at Senem's house on Tuesday, April
3rd, 11:30-2pm Port Baku Residence apartment. She will meet us in the
reception at 11:30am and show us the way, if anyone needs directions to
her apartment. We would love to see you here. Please contact Sarita
sdvaid@gmail.com or Jasmina jasminafracassetti@yahoo.com for more
info.

Crafting Club meets thursdays at Port Baku. Please Contact Suzanne
Garnham sngarnham29@gmail.com for more details.

Crafting Club Port Baku şəhərində bu günlərdə görüşlər keçirir. Daha ətraflı
məlumat üçün Suzanne Garnham sngarnham29@gmail.com əlaqə saxlayın.

IWC Baku Membership

IWC Baku Communication Goals



IWC Baku Financial Updates

Please find below our financial statement for February of 2018. If you have
any questions or concerns of how the financials of this club are being run,
please don't hesitate to contact our treasurer Haamiyah at
haamiyah@hotmail.com. 
Xahiş edirik, 2018-ci ilin fevral ayının maliyyə hesabatını aşağıda tapa bilərsiniz.
Bu klubun maliyyələşməsinin necə aparıldığına dair hər hansı bir sualınız və ya
narahatlıqınız varsa, haamiyah@hotmail.com saytında xəzinədar Haamiyah ilə
əlaqə saxlamaqdan çəkinməyin.

Our Community Events within Baku



For all of these events there is still tickets available. If you want more info,
you can always contact the main organizer on the flyers, or you can contact
Alison Best at alkevbest@gmail.com if you would like more info on any of
these events. If you have any local/expat events that you would like to
advertise here, please let us know. 
Bütün bu hadisələr üçün hələ də bilet mövcuddur. Daha çox məlumat istəsəniz,
həmişə səhifələrə əsas təşkilatçı ilə əlaqə saxlaya bilərsiniz və ya bu
hadisələrin hər hansı birisinə dair daha ətraflı məlumat istəyirsinizsə Alison
Best'e alkevbest@gmail.com müraciət edə bilərsiniz. Burada reklam
yerləşdirmək istədiyiniz hər hansı bir yerli / expat hadisəsi varsa, bizə bildirin.



Kind regards, 
IWC Baku Board
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